building management system(BMS), sustainable strategies like building
performance simulation (BPS) tools, building energy modeling (BEM) etc

Registration fee:
For independent individuals:
INR 8000/- (Rupees eight thousand only) without accommodation.
OR
INR 12000/- (Rupees twelve thousand only) with shared accommodation.
For under CTP:
INR 8000/- (Rupees eight thousand only) without accommodation by nomination under
CTP 2025-2026
OR
INR 12000/- (Rupees twelve thousand only) i.e. INR 8000/- 
(Rupees eight thousand only) by nomination under 
CTP 2025-2026 + INR 4000/- (Rupees four thousand only) for shared accommodation.

Teachers/ practicing architects who wish to register for the training program either
under collaborative Training program (CTP 2025-26) or as independent individuals may